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Pos
Categoria  

Posição
Nr Piloto Cidade / UF Patrocinador Tempo Total 

Diferença 

Anterior

Diferença  

Líder

1 E1 /  1 3 MARCIO MARCOS GAIDESKI CAMPO LARGO/PR MARCIO MOTOS 01:06:37,570 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 E4 /  1 33 DIEGO ROBERTO BASILIO CAMPO LARGO/PR MÁRCIO MOTOS 01:08:19,190 00:01:41,620 00:01:41,620

3 E1 /  2 1 JOETSO CHARLES STORER GUAMIRANGA/PR STORER TRANSPORTES 01:08:36,980 00:00:17,790 00:01:59,410

4 E1 /  3 5 RENAN BAIER PONTA GROSSA/PR WWW.BOLDORMOTOS.COM.BR 01:08:38,320 00:00:01,340 00:02:00,750

5 E2 /  1 11 P O N T A R O L L O PONTA GROSSA/PR V8 ENDURO RACING 01:11:12,370 00:02:34,050 00:04:34,800

6 E4 /  2 32 FLAVIO DE BOER CASTRO/PR FAZENDA ANALANDIA 01:12:00,580 00:00:48,210 00:05:23,010

7 E4 /  3 87 DENILSON JOSE DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR (MARMITA) PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX PINHÃO 01:13:07,690 00:01:07,110 00:06:30,120

8 E5 /  1 53 CRISTIANO NUNES PONTA GROSSA/PR BARBA RANING 01:13:09,220 00:00:01,530 00:06:31,650

9 E4 /  4 36 BINHO #16 PONTA GROSSA/PR PAU Q UM BETE 01:13:18,980 00:00:09,760 00:06:41,410

10 E5 /  2 52 B A R B A #74 - S M K PONTA GROSSA/PR S M K  ENDURO RACING / VANA PEÇAS/AUTO AR 01:13:23,380 00:00:04,400 00:06:45,810

11 E2 /  2 14 MEDSON BRAZ PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:13:25,410 00:00:02,030 00:06:47,840

12 E2 /  3 12 LUIZ FERNANDO FERREIRA MACIEL PONTA GROSSA/PR INTERGESSO/ODONTOEXCELLENCE 01:14:59,690 00:01:34,280 00:08:22,120

13 E4 /  5 30 ALLAN SPIESS GUARAPUAVA/PR AGGI MOTOS , CT SPIESS 01:15:30,480 00:00:30,790 00:08:52,910

14 E1 /  4 2 CARLOS GARAIS GUARAPUAVA/PR FERRO VELHO DO BIDU (SUCATAS EM GERAL) 01:15:55,290 00:00:24,810 00:09:17,720

15 E2 /  4 9 NEORI BELLE GUARAPUAVA/PR RESTAURANTE TRES PINHEIROS GUARA 01:16:33,200 00:00:37,910 00:09:55,630

16 E4 /  6 35 CRISTOVAO MACHADO CARAMBEI/PR 01:18:35,440 00:02:02,240 00:11:57,870

17 E5 /  3 40 DI ( BOB ESPONJA ) PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX , NOVAGENCIA, BARRO NO ZOIO 01:19:14,670 00:00:39,230 00:12:37,100

18 E6B /  1 68 CRISTIANO DA CRUZ PRUDENTOPOLIS ENDURO TEAM 

/PR

01:19:25,830 00:00:11,160 00:12:48,260

19 E5 /  4 41 JOAQUIM PEDRO NUNES (TOIÇO) PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX- CAPOTEMOTOS- BARRO NO ZOIO 01:19:27,120 00:00:01,290 00:12:49,550

20 E6B /  2 84 HELTON SÍMDROME PONTA GROSSA/PR VANA PEÇAS/AUTO AR 01:19:47,520 00:00:20,400 00:13:09,950

21 E6B /  3 69 HIURY ANDRADE LARANJEIRAS DO SUL/PR 01:20:05,540 00:00:18,020 00:13:27,970

22 E5 /  5 58 DOUGLAS CARASSA VENTANIA/PR 01:20:13,440 00:00:07,900 00:13:35,870

23 E35 /  1 22 CRISTIANO HURFO PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:20:20,240 00:00:06,800 00:13:42,670

24 E4 /  7 91 JUNIOR FRANCO GUARAPUAVA/PR 01:20:22,700 00:00:02,460 00:13:45,130

25 E35 /  2 19 J U K A   B A L A # 4 PONTA GROSSA/PR S M K - ENDURO RACING 01:20:53,800 00:00:31,100 00:14:16,230

26 E6B /  4 86 GEFERSON MENEGUSSO COMPADRES DO BARRO 

MENEGUSSO/PR

MENEGUSSO HORTI FRUTI 01:21:28,370 00:00:34,570 00:14:50,800

27 E35 /  3 21 ROGERIO GABRIEL PONTA GROSSA/PR POTENCIA DIESEL 01:22:22,060 00:00:53,690 00:15:44,490

28 E1 /  5 6 PIERRE A DE ABREU GUARAPUAVA/PR 01:22:29,230 00:00:07,170 00:15:51,660

29 E35 /  4 23 CLAYTON ALEXANDRE RIBEIRO. PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX E OKO BATATAS . 01:22:33,730 00:00:04,500 00:15:56,160

30 E6B /  5 76 MARCOS LOS HENRIQUE CARAMBEI/PR 01:22:46,250 00:00:12,520 00:16:08,680
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31 E5 /  6 43 LEANDRO CAPOTE DE OLIVEIRA (BUGRINHO) PINHÃO/PR TRAIL CLUB BARRO NO ZÓIO - CAPOTE MOTOS 01:23:02,840 00:00:16,590 00:16:25,270

32 E6B /  6 75 ISAEL MARQUES PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:23:10,910 00:00:08,070 00:16:33,340

33 E5 /  7 59 RICARDO VAYTARA CAYHUA DE GUAIRA GOMM VENTANIA/PR AUTO POSTO B.P 01:23:32,060 00:00:21,150 00:16:54,490

34 E2 /  5 8 ANDERSON GONÇALVES (POLAKO) GUAMIRANGA  PR/PR PRÓPRIO 01:24:32,260 00:01:00,200 00:17:54,690

35 E45 /  1 24 ARNO SILVESTRE MÜLLER TCER  ENTRE RIOS/PR MÜLLER MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUÇÃO 01:25:43,640 00:01:11,380 00:19:06,070

36 E6B /  7 74 VINICIUS MARTINS SANTOS PONTA GROSSA/PR MARTINS PARTS 01:26:25,090 00:00:41,450 00:19:47,520

37 E45 /  2 26 JOSÉ WALUS NETO PONTA GROSSA/PR METALURGICA WALUS LTDA 01:27:18,450 00:00:53,360 00:20:40,880

38 E6A /  1 88 JEAN LUCAS LINHARES CAMARGO PORTO BARREIRO/PR 01:27:24,900 00:00:06,450 00:20:47,330

39 E45 /  3 25 RUI SÉRGIO DOS SANTOS PIITANGA/PR TABACARIA REAL 01:27:36,340 00:00:11,440 00:20:58,770

40 E6B /  8 72 MAIKO LEAL ENTRE RIOS TCER/PR 01:28:05,780 00:00:29,440 00:21:28,210

41 E4 /  8 31 ALEXANDER DA SILVA ZIMERMANN CANTAGALO/PR JUCA ART. DE CAÇA,PESCA,ARMAS E MUNIÇOES. 01:28:31,470 00:00:25,690 00:21:53,900

42 E6A /  2 65 MAXISTONE CESCONETTO LARANJEIRAS DO SUL/LARANJA 

MECANICA TRAI/PR

LARANJA MECANICA TRAIL CLUB 01:29:08,840 00:00:37,370 00:22:31,270

43 E6A /  3 83 RODRIGO MARTINS DA SILVA ROLÂNDIA/PR 01:29:23,520 00:00:14,680 00:22:45,950

44 E5 /  8 50 VICTOR LIBRELATO GUARAPUAVA/PR 01:29:30,330 00:00:06,810 00:22:52,760

45 E35 /  5 18 DANIEL ZARPELON GUARAPUAVA/PR VITAL SEGURANÇA NO TRABALHO LTDA 01:29:54,740 00:00:24,410 00:23:17,170

46 E6A /  4 63 FELIPE MIRANDA CARAMBEI/PR 01:32:06,240 00:02:11,500 00:25:28,670

47 E6B /  9 90 MARINHO ESPÍNDOLA PERACIOS TRAIL CLUB/PR GTI INFORMATICA 01:34:58,080 00:02:51,840 00:28:20,510

48 E5 /  9 44 SARION MACHADO RIBAS - POMBÃO PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX, MENDESTUR, NOSSO 

SUPERMERCADO

01:35:00,980 00:00:02,900 00:28:23,410

49 E35 /  6 17 ORLI JUNIOR VAZ PERACIOS TRAIL CLUB - 

GUARAPUAVA /PR

MARCENARIA VAZ 01:35:09,690 00:00:08,710 00:28:32,120

50 E6B /  10 71 LAEL PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:36:31,340 00:01:21,650 00:29:53,770

51 E35 /  7 20 ANTONIO M FONTOURA ( TONHO ) COMPADRES DO BARRO 

GARAPUAVA/PR

PARAFUSO GUARAPUAVA 01:36:46,530 00:00:15,190 00:30:08,960

52 E6B /  11 85 GUILBER STADLER PONTA GROSSA/ 01:37:57,590 00:01:11,060 00:31:20,020

53 E45 /  4 27 FRANSISCO JOSNEI GUIMARAES GUARAPUAVA(COMPADRE DO 

BARRO)/PR

COMPADRES DO BARRO 01:43:45,550 00:05:47,960 00:37:07,980

54 E5 /  10 49 JOAO VITOR GRALAK GUARAPUAVA/PR AG MODAS 01:46:44,290 00:02:58,740 00:40:06,720

55 E6A /  5 62 CLEBER SOZO (CLEBÃO) LARANJEIRAS DO SUL/PR LARANJA MECÂNICA TRAIL CLUB 01:50:15,590 00:03:31,300 00:43:38,020

56 E5 /  11 56 AMAURI FERREIRA MACIEL PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:50:16,880 00:00:01,290 00:43:39,310

57 E5 /  12 55 NORTON CASTRO DELGOBO PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:53:02,930 00:02:46,050 00:46:25,360

58 E6B /  12 81 CARLOS EDUARDO BRACOVESCZ PONTA GROSSA/PR DUCAR OFICINA MECANICA E AUTO PEÇAS 02:06:36,590 00:13:33,660 00:59:59,020

59 E6B /  13 89 DHYONATAN CAIS #310 GUARAPUAVA/PR NENHUM 02:15:29,040 00:08:52,450 01:08:51,470

60 E6B /  14 79 WELISON BATISTEL (PIA DA LETE ) GUAMIRANGA/PR 06:24:00,910 04:08:31,870 05:17:23,340

61 E2 /  6 7 GERALDO MARINESKI CALDAS JUNIOR(LIQUINHO) PINHÃO/PR AUTO MOLAS SÃO GERALDO-BARRO NO ZOIO - 

JANAINA

06:32:50,300 00:08:49,390 05:26:12,730

62 E6B /  15 77 RODRIGO ROSA CARAMBEI/PR R1 AUDIO FILM...KAVOOKALAMA 07:00:25,460 00:27:35,160 05:53:47,890
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63 E5 /  13 47 LEYNON ALEXSANDER GOMES PRUDENTÓPOLIS  ENDURO 

TEAM/PR

07:28:14,130 00:27:48,670 06:21:36,560

64 E5 /  14 46 EVERTON SALANTE PRUDENTÓPOLIS ENDURO TEAM/PR SALANTE ODONTOLOGIA 07:32:10,530 00:03:56,400 06:25:32,960

65 E2 /  7 13 JOSE ROBERTO MARTINS PONTA GROSSA/PR BATLAMA 07:39:15,280 00:07:04,750 06:32:37,710

66 E6B /  16 70 JOÃO CARLOS CAPITÃO AMÉRICA PONTA GROSSA/PR 07:41:33,940 00:02:18,660 06:34:56,370

67 E6A /  6 80 PAULO FERNANDO PORTUGAL PONTA GROSSA/PR EQUIPE SÓ PARA LOUCOS - TOCA DO COELHO 07:56:42,830 00:15:08,890 06:50:05,260

68 E2 /  8 10 HELINSON PONTA GROSSA/PR LUGARINI MOVEIS E MADEIRA 08:44:26,500 00:47:43,670 07:37:48,930

69 E4 /  9 34 VINICIUS EMANUEL GONÇALVES ( JILÓ ) GUAMIRANGA/PR AFUBRA SEMPRE COM VOCÊ 08:45:49,500 00:01:23,000 07:39:11,930

70 E5 /  15 37 LEANDRO GIL BARBOSA PERACIOS TRAIL CLUB/PR CONSTRUART MAT DE CONSTRUÇÃO E PRE 

MOLDADOS

09:05:37,390 00:19:47,890 07:58:59,820

71 E6A /  7 78 RICARDO BOCH CARAMBEI/PR 09:09:54,660 00:04:17,270 08:03:17,090

72 E6A /  8 64 LEONIDAS BARBOSA PERACIOS TRAIL CLUB/PR LEO PNEUS E SERVIÇOS 09:20:15,230 00:10:20,570 08:13:37,660

73 E6A /  9 61 BRUNO RAMOS PONTA GROSSA/PR SÓ PARA LOUCOS 09:47:49,180 00:27:33,950 08:41:11,610

74 E6A /  10 67 ALVARO BOSCH CARAMBEI/PR 10:30:00,000 00:42:10,820 09:23:22,430

75 E1 /  6 4 ANDRE GASOSA GUARAPUAVA/PR 10:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 09:23:22,430

76 E6B /  17 82 MAURO CESAR S. ROLANDIA/PR 10:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 09:23:22,430

77 E6B /  19 93 BRUNO MUDIZYK / 11:00:00,000 00:30:00,000 09:53:22,430

78 E6A /  11 66 SERGIO SANTOS SOUZA PONTA GROSSA/PR SKY COMERCIO DE RASTREADORES 11:00:00,000 00:00:00,000 09:53:22,430

79 E6B /  18 73 MAURICIO MARTINS SANTOS PONTA GROSSA/PR MARTINS PARTS 11:00:00,000 00:00:00,000 09:53:22,430

80 E35 /  8 92 OZIRES JOSE RIBEIRO GUARAPUAVA/PR JESUS 11:00:00,000 00:00:00,000 09:53:22,430

81 E35 /  9 16 CLAUDIO ZIELINSKI (CAVALODOIDO) ENTRE RIOS , TCER  /PR TCER,PRE-MOLDADOS ZIELINSKI 11:30:00,000 00:30:00,000 10:23:22,430

82 E5 /  16 38 JONATOS NOGUEIRA DA ROSA PERACIOS TRAIL CLUB/PR .. 11:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 10:23:22,430


